High Rigidity/High Precision Guide Type
Series MY1HT
ø50, ø63
SMC
Rodless cylinder
MY1BH
2 linear guides
The use of two linear guides

20-
Data
How to Order
MY1HT 50 L400 Y7BW
High rigidity/High precision guide type
(2 linear guides)
Bore size (mm)
Piping
Stroke
50
63
50 mm
63 mm
Nil
G
Standard type
Centralized piping type
Number of
auto switches
Auto switch
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Without auto switch
Stroke adjusting unit
L
H
One shock absorber at each stroke end
Two shock absorbers at each stroke end
Nil
Unit type MYT-A50L MYT-A63L
50 63Bore size
(mm)
Side support A
Side support B
MY-S63A
MY-S63B
50 63
Bore size
(mm)

Since Series MY1BH is a cylinder for driving for Series MY1HT, its construction is different from Series MY1B.
Do not use Series MY1B as a cylinder for driving, since it will lead to damage.
How to Order MY1HT 50 300 L Z73
MY1BH 50 300
High rigidity/High precision guide type
Cylinder for driving
Stroke (mm)
Piping
Nil
G
Standard type
Centralized piping type
Bore size (mm)
50
63
50 mm
63 mm
Hexagon wrench
Hexagon nut
Shock absorber
Torque
Stopper bolt
Adjuster holder
Flat head screwdriver
B
(Shock absorber side)
M16 x 2
10 (Ring width)
Figure (2) Cover installation and removal Figure (3) Maximum stroke adjustment detail
Figure (1) Stroke adjusting section detail
BMAXAMAX
Hexagon socket head cap screw
Top cover
Hexagon socket button head screw
Side cover
Upper plate ass'y
A
C (Stopper bolt overall length)
Absorber ring
Assembly step
1. Insert the MY1BH cylinder.
2. Temporarily fasten the end supports with the hexagon socket head cap
screws 4.
3. With two hexagon socket head cap screws 3 on the L or R side, pull the
end support and the cylinder.
4. Tighten the hexagon socket head cap screws 3 on the other side to
eliminate the looseness in the axial direction.
(At this point, a space is created between the end support and the end plate on one side, but this is not a problem.)
5. Re-tighten the hexagon socket head cap screws 4.
6. Fasten the end cover with the hexagon head cap screws 2, while making sure that the coupler is in the right direction.
7. Place the top cover on the body.
8. Insert the holding blocks into the top cover and fasten the upper plates with the hexagon socket head cap screws 1.
Caution
(Stopper bolt side)
Caution
8-11-97
Series MY1HTMechanically Jointed Rodless Cylinder
High Rigidity/High Precision Guide Type
MX�
MTS
MY�
CY�
MG�
CX�
D-
-X
20-
Data
Standard Type/Centralized Piping Type ø50, ø63 Refer to page 8-11-9 regarding centralized piping port variations.
Model
MY1HT50�
MY1HT63�
A EY H HL L LL N NH NW PA PB PE